C
op
yr
ig
ht
 ©
 2
01
7
M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w.
m
em
ol
oc
ks
.c
om
, T
el
ep
ho
ne
: +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
su
pp
or
t@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
TM
MEMO - EXTENSION CABLES 1
MI-CAB1-5001-03 V1.5 17-05-2019 1
C
op
yr
ig
ht
20
17
 M
EM
O
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.,
F-
17
 M
os
ta
 T
ec
hn
op
ar
k,
 M
os
ta
 3
00
0,
 M
AL
TA
w
w
w
.m
em
o.
co
.a
t,
Te
le
ph
on
e:
 +
35
6
21
49
22
62
, E
-m
ai
l:
of
fic
e@
m
em
o.
co
.a
t
EXTENSION CABLE FOR ELECTRIC LOCKS
Cable Type: Extension
Cable Length: 3 m
Article Number: MI-CAB1-5001-03
HS Code: 84733080
Made in Malta
Technical Data
Load Capacity 50 V DC / 2,5 A
Connector 6 Pin AMP
Features Connection to Third Party Locks
Door Sensor Connection YES Output Voltage 12 V DC (Optional 24 V DC)
Direct Lock Supply YES Output Current 3 A DC
DIAMOND[E]MOTION
Compatibility Rel. 1, 2, 2.6 Pulse Duration 1 s – 1 h 44 min
Cable Colour Code
INPUT 1
Door Sensor
1 Connect either to Sensor if available or with
each other, using the connector provided, if
Sensor functionality is not available.INPUT 2
Door Sensor
2
OUTPUT 1 +V
Direct Lock Supply
3 + Voltage
OUTPUT 2 -V
Direct Lock Supply
4 - Voltage
Dimensions
Space of diameter 21 mm is required for cable passage.
EXTENSION CABLE FOR ELECTRIC LOCKS
Cable Type: Extension
Cable Length: 3 m
Article number: MI-CAB1-5001-03
HS code: 84733080
Made in Malta
Dimensions
Technical Data
Load Capacity 50 V DC / 2,5 A
Connector 6 Pin AMP
Features
Door Sensor Connection YES
Direct Lock Supply YES
DIAMOND[E]MOTION - Compatibility Rel. 1, 2, 2.6
Connection to Third Party Locks
Output Voltage 12 V DC (Optional 24 V DC)
Output Current 3 A DC
Pulse Duration 1 s – 1 h 44 min
Cable Colour Code
INPUT 1 - Door Sensor 1 (green)  Connect either to Sensor if available or with
each other, using the connector provided, if
Sensor functionality is not available.NPUT 2 - Door Sensor 2 (yellow)
OUTPUT 1 +V
Direct Lock Supply 3 (brown) + Voltage
OUTPUT 2 -V
Direct Lock Supply 4 (blue) - Voltage
Space of diameter 21 mm is required for cable passage.